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Resolution authorizing the Director of the Department of Parks and Recreation to enter on behalf of the City of
Pittsburgh into agreements in individual amounts of Ten Thousand Dollars ($10,000) or less with various
regional youth sports organizations for a total amount not to exceed One Hundred and Sixty Thousand Dollars
($160,000.00).

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1. The Director of the Department of Parks is hereby authorized to enter on behalf of the City of
Pittsburgh into agreements in individual amounts of Ten Thousand Dollars ($10,000) or less with various youth
sports organizations for community-based athletic and recreational activities conducted in the City.

Section 2.        Funds for said agreements shall be payable from the following chart account:

11101.500000.56.56151.2022 Item #22222-49 in a total amount not to exceed One Hundred Sixty Thousand
Dollars ($160,000.00). The award recipients are listed below:

3 Rivers Rowing
Bhutanese Athletic Association
14th Ward Baseball
Brookline Youth Hockey
Brothers and Sisters Emerging (BASE)
Carrick Youth Athletic Association
Derby Brats
HardBall
Hazelwood Cobras
Homewood Community Sports
Lincoln Rams
Morningside Girls Softball
National Youth Boxing
Northside Youth Athletic Assoc
Open Field
Ozanam
Pittsburgh Flag Football
South Side Bears
USDHF Women's Team
Venom Ball Hockey Association
Washington Heights Athletic
Westang Mustangs
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Said agreements shall be in a form approved by the City Solicitor.
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